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Using Delaware's Farm to School Producer and Buyer List
*This page contains information on how to use the Farm to School Producer/Buyer List.

1. We highly encourage users who print this list to check back periodically as program operations may change throughout the year and new vendors are added. The list will be updated no more 
than monthly, if needed, and users can refer to the date in the top lefthand corner of this sheet to ensure they have the most up to date information available.

2. Any specific information that needs to be updated or addressed can be communicated to the Farm to School Coordinator, Scott Schuster RD, LDN, SNS @ Scott.schuster44@gmail.com or 302-
540-5077.

Start Here
Information for Producers and Vendors: Information for SFAs

1. Use the producer/vendor tab to view your information and to double check that the 
address, phone or website/social media page are up to date. This Information will be used by 
the "SFAs" to connect with you regarding any food orders and questions. 

1. Use tab #2 to view your information and to double check that all the information for your 
SFA is up to date. This Information will be used by the Producer/Vendors to connect with you 
regarding any food orders and questions. 

2.  After reviewing your information, use tab #2 to identify a buyer in your town/county. The 
buyers are listed in column 'A'. Another way to easily identify a buyer is to look at column 'B', 
here is where you will find their city/town location.

2.  After reviewing your information, use tab #1 to identify vendors and their products. The 
producers/vendors are listed in column 'A'. Another way to easily identify a buyer is to look at 
column 'B', here is where you will find their city/town location.

Tab #2 will help you identify who the contact is at each School Food Authority 
(SFA). 

3. Tab #1 lists the numerous farmers/producers and their operation information. Scroll to the 
right to find the main point of contact, visit their social media/websites, and learn the types of 
products available (seasonal).

3. COLUMN L - This is the list of crops that you wish to sell to Delaware SFAs. A buyer maybe 
interested in one of the crops from this list and may only be interested in only buying 
products for a few school in the district, please be prepared to share what product you have 
available for purchase at any time during the school year.

**Please note: this is a tentative product availability list that may change during 
the growing season depending on Producer/Vendor operations. Call or email the 
Producer/Vendor for product availability and options for transporation.

Disclaimer:
(1): The Delaware Farm to School Producer/Buyer information provided in this spreadsheet is for the puposes of expanding Delaware and regional grown agricultural product sales to schools, 
school districts, single sites, and charter schools and should not be used for other unintended purposes.
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Farmer/Producer

Farm Location 
- Town/City 

Name
Farm - 
County

Farm - 
Zip Code

Type of 
Operatio

n Product Categories
Point of Contact - 

Name

Point of 
Contact  - 

Phone Number Point of Contact - Email address Operation Website and/or social media

Preferred 
Method of 

Contact Products Available

Marvel Farms Harrington Kent 19952 Farm Fruits & Vegetables David Marvel 302-398-4082 david.marvelfarms@gmail.com email Watermelons

Fifer Orchards Wyoming Kent 19934 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Curt Fifer 302-697-2141 curt@fiferorchards.com https://www.fiferorchards.com/; email
Apples, asparagus, blueberries, nectarines, peaches, pumpkins, 

strawberries, sweet corn and apple cider.

TA Farms Wyoming Kent 19934 Farm Meat/Protein Elizabeth Carter 302-492-3030 tafarms@comcast.net www.tafarms.com call or email
Turkey, Turkey Products (ground, patties, sausage), Chicken (breast, strips, 

legs, thighs, wings), Ground Beef, Pork and Pork Products (ground, sausage) 
and eggs.

Dulin Produce & Meats Clayton Kent 19938 Farm
Fruits & Vegetables, 

Meat/Protein
Kim Kline 302-270-5928 dulinproduce@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/dulinproduce email

Beef, Pork, Sweet Corn, Tomatoes, Bell Peppers, Lima Beans, summer 
squash, zucchini and Cucumbers

Dittmar Family Farms Felton Kent 19943 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Zach & Jenny Dittmar 302-222-9948 dittmarfarms@gmail.com
dittmarfamilyfarms.com https://www.facebook.
com/DittmarFamilyFarms Instagram: 
dittmarfamilyfarms18

email
Lettuces, radishes, carrots, beets, kale, broccoli, cauliflower, Potatoes, 

Onions, Tomatoes, peppers, Winter Squash

Calloway Farms Seaford Sussex 19973 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Jackie Calloway 302-236-0280 callofarm@aol.com call or email Cantalope, Sweet Corn, Tomatoes, Watermelon

C&S Farm Laurel Sussex 19956 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Scot & Caitlin Givens 302-228-4640 watermelon1.givens@aol.com call or email Watermelon

Evans Farm Bridgeville Sussex 19933 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Kevin & Katey Evans 302-245-5525 Evansfarmsllc@gmail.com www.evansfarmproduce.com Email
Canary Melons, Cantalopes, Cucumbers, Eggplant, Honeydew melons, Loose 

leaf lettuce, Peppers (Banana, red/green/yellow bell), Strawberries, Sweet 
corn, Squash (yellow), Tomatoes (Grape, slicing), Watermelon, Zucchini

Ma & Pa's Market Bridgeville Sussex 19933 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Mike Malfitano 302-249-2784 amalfifarms@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/maandpasmarket/ Call
Broccoli, Cabbage, Cantaloupe, Canary Melon, Honeydew Melon, Sweet 

corn, Strawberries, Tomatoes, Watermelons

Magee Farms Selbyville Sussex 19975 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Chris Magee (302) 245-1876 cmagee210@gmail.com Call or Email
Jalapenos peppers, pumpkins, strawberries, sweet corn, tomatoes, 

watermelons, yellow squash, zucchini.

T.S. Smith & Sons Orchard Point Market Bridgeville Sussex 19933 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Kim Sears 302-841-4850 ksears.opm@gmail.com https://www.orchardpointmarket.com/ Call or Email Peaches, Sweet Cherries, Pears (Bartlett, Asian)

Marvelous Produce Seaford Sussex 19973 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Shane Marvel 302-669-3815 smarvel17@aol.com
https://www.facebook.
com/Marvelousproducefarms/

call/text
Cantaloupe, Cucumbers, Eggplant, Peppers, Squash, Strawberries, 

Tomatoes, Watermelon

Chesapeake Gold Farms North East, MD Cecil 21901 Farm Meat/Protein Bob Miller 443-553-5378 millfarm@zoominternet.net
www.chesapeakegoldfarms.com; www.facebook.
com/chesapeakegoldfarms; 

Call or Email Cheese, butter, yogurt, freezer beef, creamline whole milk, fresh cut flowers

Hopkins Brother's Produce Lewes Sussex 19958 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Brad Walker 302-381-4628 hopkinsbrospro@yahoo.com
https://www.hopkinsbrospro.com/;  https://www.
facebook.com/hopkinsbrothers.produce

Call or Email
Tomatoes, Cucumbers, Potatoes, Summer Squash, Zucchini, Bell Peppers, 

Jalapeno Peppers

Bodine Farms Hartly Kent 19953 Farm Meat/Protein Amanda Bodine 302-222-1607 abodine31@gmail.com
https://www.bodinefarm.com/; https://www.
facebook.com/MikeandAmandaBodine

Call or Email
Pork Chops, Ground Beef, Spare Ribs, Short Ribs, Ground Sausage

(breakfast/Italian), Breakfast sausage links.

Stag Run Farm LLC Georgetown Sussex 19947 Farm
Fruits & Vegetables; 

Meat/Protein
Lenore & Craig Brady 302-922-1271 bradylenore@yahoo.com

http://www.stagrunfarm.com/; Instagram: stag.
run.farm; Facebook: https://www.facebook.
com/StagRunFarm

Call or Email
apples, peaches, pears, asparagus, tomatoes, lettuces, cabbage, broccoli, 

cauliflower, kale, turnips, peppers, eggplant, eggs, and honey

Bennett Orchards Frankford Sussex 19945 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Henry Bennett 302-245-6838 henry@bennettorchards.com
https://www.bennettorchards.com/;  Instagram: 
@bennettorchards

Email Peaches, Nectarines, Blueberries

https://www.fiferorchards.com/
http://www.tafarms.com/
https://www.facebook.com/dulinproduce
http://www.evansfarmproduce.com/
https://www.facebook.com/maandpasmarket/
mailto:cmagee210@gmail.com
https://www.orchardpointmarket.com/
https://www.facebook.com/Marvelousproducefarms/
https://www.facebook.com/Marvelousproducefarms/
mailto:millfarm@zoominternet.net
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Parson's Farm Produce Dagsboro Sussex 19939 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Brittany Parsons 302-732-3336 brittany@parsonsfarmsproduce.com https://parsonsfarmsproduce.com/ Strawberries, Blueberries, Nectarine, Pumpkins

Kalmar Farm Harrington Kent 19952 Farm Fruits & Vegetables Thomas Eliason 302-222-0386 kalmarfarm@gmail.com kalmarfarm.com Email
strawberries, tomatoes, sweet corn, cantaloupe, watermelon, collard 
greens, sweet potatoes, potatoes (Yukon gold & red norland)  *Other 

products may be available, call for more details.

Last Updated 6/11/2024

mailto:brittany@parsonsfarmsproduce.com
https://parsonsfarmsproduce.com/
http://kalmarfarm.com/
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School Food Authority City Zip Code Director Name Director Email
Director Phone 

Number

SFA.
Director.

Phone.ext
SFA.Address.1

Number of 
Schools in 

District

Number of 
Schools 
Needing 
Delivery

Delivery Days Delivery Times Average Daily 
Participation*

Academia Antonia Alonso Newark 19709 Yajaira Walker yajaira.walker@academia.k12.de.us (302)351-8200 344 300 North Wakefield Drive 1 1 Mon-Fri 7a-1p L: 725

Academy of Dover Dover 19904 Lana Allen lana.allen@aod.k12.de.us (302)674-0684 104 Saulsbury Road 1 1 Mon-Fri 7:00a-11:30a L: 400

Appoquinimink Odessa 19730 Janice Vander Decker
janice.vanderdecker@appo.k12.de.

us
(302)376-4278 313 South Fifth Street 21 16 Mon-Thr 6:00a-12:00p L: 6,400

Brandywine Wilmington 19809 Colleen Carter colleen.carter@bsd.k12.de.us (302)529-3110 4 Mount Lebanon Road 16 8 Mon/Tues 6:00a-12:00p L: 6,200

Caesar Rodney Wyoming 19934 Darla Koff Darla.koff@cr.k12.de.us (302)697-4978 132 7 Front Street 10 10 Mon-Fri 7:00a-1:00p

Campus Community Charter School Dover 19904 Janet Elston janet.elston@ccs.k12.de.us (302)736-0403 102 350 Pear Street 1 1 Mon-Fri 9:00a-2:00pB: 80                            
L: 170

Cape Henlopen Lewes 19958 Stacy Smith stacy.smith@cape.k12.de.us (302)645-1442 1270 Kings Highway 10 10 Mon-Thurs 8:30a-1:00p

Capital Dover 19904 Nicola Pippin nicola.pippin@capital.k12.de.us (302)857-4211 198 Commerce Way 10 10 Mon-Fri 6:30a-10:30a L: 4,550

Charter School of New Castle New Castle 19720 Felicia Harrison felicia.harrison@csnc.k12.de.us (302)324-8901 272 170 Lukens Drive 1 1

Christina Bear 19702 Kendall Wagner kendall.wagner@christina.k12.de.us (302)454-2400 43206 925 Bear Corbitt Road 30 9 Mon-Thr 7:30a-12:30p L: 8,700

Colonial New Castle 19720 Amanda Nask amanda.nask@colonial.k12.de.us (302)323-2743 318 East Basin Road 13 13 Mon, Tues, 
Thurs 7:00a-11:00aB: 4,700                         

L: 6,600

Community Education Building PS #5 LLC Wilmington 19801 Havena Hollins hhollins@cebde.org (302)690-0204 296 1200 North French Street 1 1

Delmar Delmar 19940 Amy Evans amy.evans@delmar.k12.de.us (302)846-9544 148 200 North Eighth Street 2 1 Mon-Fri 7:00a-11:00a L: 700

Department of Correction Dover 19904 Daniel Roberts Daniel.Roberts@Delaware.gov (302)857-5313 245 McKee Road 7 7 Tues/Thur Morning L: 212

Division of Youth Rehabilitative Services Wilmington 19805 Derril Stewart Derril.Stewart@delaware.gov (302)993-3827 959 Centre Road

East Side Charter Wilmington 19802 Haley Burnham haley.burnham@escs.k12.de.us (302)762-5834 130 3000 North Claymont Street 1 1 Mon-Fri 6:30a-12:00p L: 320

First State Military Academy Clayton 19938 Melissa Gibason
melissa.gibason@fsmilitary.k12.de.

us
(302)223-2150 5017 355 West Duck Creek Road 1 1 Mon-Fri 7:30a-2:00pB: 125                      

L:195

First State Montessori Wilmington 19801 Courtney Fox courtney.fox@fsma.k12.de.us (302)981-0491 1000 N. French Street 1 1 Mon-Fri 10:00a-10:30a L: 120

Harvest Christian Academy New Castle 19720 Aliya Horsey ahorsey@hcade.org (302)276-7581 1101 Delaware Street 1 1 Wed 7:00a-12:00p

Indian River Selbyville 19975 Clifton Toomey clifton.toomey@irsd.k12.de.us (302)436-1000 101161 31 Hosier Street 15 14 Mon-Wed 6:00a-10:30a L; 7,000

Lake Forest Felton 19943 Jennifer Montano jennifer.montano@lf.k12.de.us (302)284-3020 111 5423 Killens Pond Road 6 6 Mon/Tues 6:30a-8:00aB: 2,692                        
L: 3,839

Las Americas ASPIRA Academy Newark 19711 Ricard Nunez Ricardo.Nunez@laaa.k12.de.us (302)292-1463 504 326 Ruthar Drive 1 1 Mon-Fri 7:00a-10:00aB: 400                           
L: 600

Laurel Laurel 19956 Andrea Yoder andrea.yoder@laurel.k12.de.us (302)875-6100 219 1160 South Central Avenue 5 4 Mon/Tues 8:30a-11:00a

Milford Milford 19963 Laura Schneider lschneider@msd.k12.de.us 302-422-1600 7128 906 Lakeview Avenue 6 6 Mon-Fri 6:00a-12:00p L: 2,950

MOT Charter School Middletown 19709 Kimberly Weiss Kim.Weiss@mot.k12.de.us (302)696-2014 1156 Levels Road 1 1 Mon-Fri 8:30a-12:00pB: 120                              
L: 550  

New Castle County VoTech Wilmington 19804 Angela Meekins angela.meekins@nccvt.k12.de.us (302)995-8021 1417 Newport Road 4 4 Mon-Fri 6:30a-10:30aB: 1,400                        
L: 2,300

Odyssey Charter School Wilmington 19805 Evee Busby evee.busby@odyssey.k12.de.us (302)516-8000 128 4319 Lancaster Pike 1 1
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Polytech Woodside 19980 Alexander McCusker
alexander.mccusker@polytech.k12.

de.us
(302)697-3241 823 Walnut Shade Road 1 1 Mon-Fri 5:30a-10:30a L: 900

Providence Creek Academy Clayton 19938 Kevin Curry kevin.curry@pca.k12.de.us (302)653-6276 0.1311 273 West Duck Creek Road 1 1

Red Clay Consolidated Wilmington 19804 Jessica Farrand jessica.farrand@redclay.k12.de.us (302)992-5580 1798 Limestone Road 30 30 Mon-Fri 6:30a-12:00p L: 12,000

Seaford Seaford 19973 Julie Kirby julie.kirby@seaford.k12.de.us (302)629-4587 1830
390 North Market Street 

Extended
6 6 Mon-Fri 7:00a-1:00pB: 2,310                        

L: 2,870

Silver Lake Treatment Consortium Middletown 19709 Amanda Coker amanda.coker@state.de.us (302)464-3918 493 East Main Street 1 1

Smyrna Smyrna 19977 Kristen Kahl Kristen.Kahl@smyrna.k.12.de.us (302)653-3134 82 Monrovia Avenue 8 8 Mon-Fri 7:00a-12:00p L: 4100

Sussex Technical Georgetown 19947 Michael McDaniel
michael.mcdaniel@sussexvt.k12.de.

us
(302)853-1593 17099 County Seat Highway 1 1 Mon-Fri 7:00a-11:00aB: 257                           

L: 765

Terry Children's Psychiatric Center New Castle 19720 Lisa Saunders lisa.saunders@delaware.gov (302)256-5602 10 Central Avenue 1 1

Islamic Academy of Delaware Newark 19713 Nidal Abuasi principal@iadonline.org (302)455-9988 28 Salem Church Road 1 1

Woodbridge Bridgeville 19933 Christopher Rogers christopher.rogers@wsd.k12.de.us (302)337-7990 207 16359 Sussex Highway 4 4 Mon-Fri 6:00a-11:00a B: 52; L: 72

*Average Daily Participation: The average number of students that participate in the meal service daily.

Last Updated 6/11/2024


